CH \$240.00 5078

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM770371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Udisense Inc.		11/22/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastward Fund Management, LLC
Street Address:	432 Cherry St.
City:	West Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02465
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5078935	NANIT
Registration Number:	5459471	SEE MORE, MONITOR LESS.
Registration Number:	5303264	NANIT INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	5387807	THE BABY MONITOR THAT THINKS
Registration Number:	6311627	NANIT BREATHING WEAR
Registration Number:	6060671	BREATHING WEAR
Registration Number:	6004319	BREATHING BAND
Registration Number:	6804746	SMART SHEETS
Serial Number:	97041988	NANIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12027762046

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 318251-102

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007895 FRAME: 0001

900734516

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2022

Total Attachments: 86 source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page4.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page5.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page6.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page7.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page8.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page9.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page10.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page11.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page12.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page13.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page14.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page15.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page16.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page17.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page18.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page19.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page20.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page21.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page22.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page23.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page24.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page25.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page26.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page27.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page28.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page29.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page30.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page31.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page32.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page33.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page34.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page35.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page36.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page37.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page38.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page39.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page40.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page41.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page42.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page43.tif

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page44.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page45.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page46.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page47.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page48.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page49.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page50.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page51.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page52.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page53.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page54.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page55.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page56.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page57.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page58.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page59.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page60.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page61.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page62.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page63.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page64.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page65.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page66.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page67.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page68.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page69.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page70.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page71.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page72.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page73.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page74.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page75.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page76.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page77.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page78.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page79.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page80.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page81.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page82.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page83.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page84.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page85.tif
source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - exec#page86.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("Agreement") dated as of November 22, 2022 is entered into by and between Eastward Fund Management, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 432 Cherry St., West Newton, MA 02465 ("Lender") and Udisense Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 244 Fifth Ave., 2nd Floor #2702, New York, NY 10001 ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Lender has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Lender and Grantor dated the Effective Date (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Lender is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Lender a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works (as each term is described below) to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:
- (a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;

- (c) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto and any patents and patent applications claiming the priority benefit of the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (e) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on <u>Exhibit C</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (f) All mask works or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips, now owned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation those set forth on Exhibit D attached hereto (collectively, the "Mask Works");
- (g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above:
- (h) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) All amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- (j) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the term "Intellectual Property Collateral" shall not include "intent-to-use" trademarks at all times prior to the first use thereof, whether by the actual use thereof in commerce, the recording of a statement of use with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or otherwise, but only to the extent the granting of a security interest in such "intent-to-use" trademarks would be contrary to applicable law.

- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights and any other government officials to record and register this Agreement upon request by Lender.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Grantor hereby authorizes Lender to (a) modify this Agreement unilaterally by amending the exhibits to this Agreement to include any Intellectual Property Collateral which Grantor obtains subsequent to the date of this Agreement, and (b) file a duplicate

original of this Agreement containing amended exhibits reflecting such new Intellectual Property Collateral.

- 4. <u>Loan Documents</u>. This Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Loan Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Loan Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral are as provided by the Loan Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 5. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif" format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. Governing Law. This Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts or any other jurisdiction).

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

UDISENSE INC.

DocuSigned by:

Sarah Dorsett

By: Sarah Dorsett

Title: Chief Executive Officer

LENDER:

EASTWARD FUND MANAGEMENT, LLC

Dennis P. Cameron

By: Dennis P. Cameron
Title: Authorized Person

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

None.

Registration/ Application Number

Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

EXHIBIT B

Patents

(See attached)

27/10/2022 Date 1 Page

List of issued patents

China	USA	UK	UK	UK	Europe	Europe	China	Europe	USA	UK	China	Europe	USA	USA	China	Country USA
Portable mount for a monitoring camera	Portable mount for a monitoring camera	Freestanding floor mount for a monitoring camera	Monitoring camera and mount	Monitoring camera and mount	Title Monitoring camera and mount											
1336/1005.1	1336/1005	1336/1004.7	1336/1004.6	1336/1004.5	1336/1004.4	1336/1004.3	1336/1004.2	1336/1004.1	1336/1004	1336/1003.3	1336/1003.2	1336/1003.1	1336/1003	1336/1002.5	1336/1002.4	<u>File number</u> 1336/1002.2
09/11/2016	10/05/2016	13/10/2016	13/10/2016	13/10/2016	13/10/2016	13/10/2016	09/11/2016	13/10/2016	10/05/2016	13/10/2016	09/11/2016	13/10/2016	10/05/2016	14/05/2020	07/05/2017	<u>Filing date</u> 07/10/2018
2016305443966	29/563,947	003417666-0003	003417666-0002	003417666	003417666-0003	003417666-0002	2016305445923	003417666	29/563,946	003418060	2016305440563	003418060	29/563,945	15/931,601	2017800264834	<u>Application #</u> 16/091,989
30/06/2017	26/09/2017	18/01/2017	18/01/2017	18/01/2017	18/01/2017	18/01/2017	17/05/2017	18/01/2017	30/05/2017	12/01/2017	12/04/2017	12/01/2017	21/11/2017	05/04/2022	11/12/2020	Reg/issue date 07/07/2020
ZL2016305443966	D798,365	003417666-0003	003417666-0002	03417666-0001	003417666-0003	003417666-0002	ZL2016305445923	03417666-0001	D788207	003418060-0001	ZL2016305440563	003418060-0001	D803289	11,297,284	ZL2017800264834	Trademark/Patent numb 10,708,550

27/10/2022 Date 2 Page

List of issued patents

Europe	UK	Europe	UK	Europe	UK	Europe	USA	USA	USA	UK	Europe	China	USA	USA	China	Country USA
Swaddle blanket	Swaddle blanket with decorative pattern	Swaddle blanket	Respiration monitor	Wall mount for a monitoring camera	Wall-assisted floor-mount for a monitoring camera	Wall-assisted floor-mount for a monitoring camera	Title Wall-assisted floor-mount for a monitoring camera									
1336/1011.8	1336/1011.7	1336/1011.6	1336/1011.5	1336/1011.4	1336/1011.3	1336/1011.2	1336/1011.1	1336/1011	1336/1009.1	1336/1008.3	1336/1008.2	1336/1008.1	1336/1008	1336/1007.2	1336/1007.1	<u>File number</u> 1336/1007
25/06/2019	25/06/2019	25/06/2019	25/06/2019	25/06/2019	25/06/2019	25/06/2019	28/01/2019	28/01/2019	21/11/2018	24/11/2017	24/11/2017	06/12/2017	06/08/2017	21/06/2017	09/11/2016	<u>Filing date</u> 10/05/2016
006595773 (0004)	006595773 (0003)	006595773 (0003)	006595773 (0002)	006595773 (0002)	006595773 (0001)	006595773 (0001)	29/678,277	29/678,275	16/197,479	004522068	004522068	2017306161923	29/612,968	29/608,324	2016305446502	<u>Application #</u> 29/563,948
28/08/2019	28/08/2019	28/08/2019	28/08/2019	28/08/2019	28/08/2019	28/08/2019	03/11/2020	03/11/2020	29/12/2020	07/02/2018	07/02/2018	15/06/2018	06/08/2019	16/07/2019	17/05/2017	Reg/issue date 26/09/2017
006595773-0004	006595773-0003	006595773-0003	006595773-0002	006595773-0002	006595773-0001	006595773-0001	D900431	D900430	10,874,332	004522068	004522068	ZL 2017 3 06161923	D855,684	D854074	ZL2016305446502	<u>Trademark/Patent numb</u> D798,366

27/10/2022 Date 3 Page

List of issued patents

Germany	France	UK	USA	USA	USA	UK	China	Europe	USA	USA	USA	Country UK
Germany Systems and methods for configuring baby monitor cameras to prov 1336/2003.7	Systems and methods for configuring baby monitor cameras to prov 1336/2003.6	Systems and methods for configuring baby monitor cameras to prov 1336/2003.5	Systems and methods for configuring baby monitor cameras to prov 1336/2003.2	Systems and methods for configuring baby monitor cameras to prov 1336/2003.1	Systems and methods for configuring baby monitor cameras to prov 1336/2003	Bedsheet	Bedsheet	Bedsheet	Bedsheet	Swaddle band with decorative pattern	Swaddle band	<u>Title</u> Swaddle blanket
V 1336/2003.7	V 1336/2003.6	V 1336/2003.5	V 1336/2003.2	V 1336/2003.1	V 1336/2003	1336/2002.6	1336/2002.5	1336/2002.4	1336/2002.2	1336/1012.1	1336/1012	<u>File number</u> 1336/1011.9
08/04/2015	08/04/2015	08/04/2015	15/11/2018	28/11/2016	08/04/2015	21/12/2020	30/12/2020	21/12/2020	30/07/2020	28/01/2019	28/01/2019	<u>Filing date</u> 25/06/2019
15777153.6	15777153.6	15777153.6	16/191,712	15/361,702	14/681,573	6112848	2020308183581	008355762	29/744,658	29/678,273	29/678,271	<u>Application #</u> 006595773 (0004)
04/03/2020	04/03/2020	04/03/2020	05/05/2020	25/12/2018	27/12/2016	21/12/2020	22/06/2021	08/01/2021	30/11/2021	03/11/2020	03/11/2020	<u>Reg/issue date</u> 28/08/2019
EP3164990	EP3164990	EP3164990	10,645,349	10,165,230	9,530,080	6112848	ZL 2020308183581	008355762	D937007	D900429	D900428	Trademark/Patent numb 006595773-0004

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Mark and Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications.42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications.	014759856 European Union	3/2/2016
NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications.42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications.	279605 Israel	9/3/2017
NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications.42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications.	5078935 US	11/8/2016
SEE MORE, MONITOR LESS: 09 Int. baby monitors; computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications42 Int. software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; Providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications.	5459471 US	5/1/2018
NANIT INSIGHTS: 09 Int. Baby monitors; computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely,	5303264	10/3/2017

C-1

software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receiving alert notifications; downloadable software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications.42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications.	US	
THE BABY MONITOR THAT THINKS: 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications.	5387807 US	1/23/2018
NANIT: 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS); Monitoring of computer systems by remote access; Providing information on computer technology and programming via a web site; Outsource service providers in the field of information technology; Designing homepage and website.	25324128 China	7/14/2018
NANIT BREATHING WEAR: 24 Int. (intent to use) swaddling blankets.25 Int. children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one piece garments; swaddling clothes.	6311627US	4/6/2021
BREATHING WEAR: 25 Int. children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one piece garments; swaddling clothes.	6060671 US	5/19/2020
BREATHING BAND: 24 Int. swaddling blankets25 Int. children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one piece garments; swaddling clothes.	6004319 US	3/3/2020
NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communication, apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable	4093623 Argentina	2/1/2022

and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision: downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras

NANIT: 11 Int. Electric night lights	4093624 Argentina	2/1/2022
NANIT: 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying cases	4093625 Argentina	2/1/2022
NANIT: 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blanket	4093626 Argentina	2/1/2022
NANIT: 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one piece garments; swaddling clothes; waste bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing	4093627 Argentina	2/1/2022
NANIT: 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing	4093628 Argentina	2/1/2022

services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management

NANIT: 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; providing a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online nondownloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online non-downloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software and hardware problems; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online non-downloadable neural network software; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online non-downloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online nondownloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online nondownloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics

4093629 2/1/2022 Argentina NANIT: 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; Providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management

NANIT: 09 Int. Apparatus and instruments for recording, transmitting, reproducing or processing sound, images or data; recorded and downloadable media; computer software; baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communication; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing. reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, including, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and ai (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage

of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial

4093630 Argentina

2215973 Australia 2/1/2022

5/13/2022

C-5

intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Apparatus and installations for lighting; electric night lights. 18 Int. Luggage and carrying bags; backpacks; backpacks and slings for carrying infants; travel cases; travel bags; carrying cases. 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods; bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; bed covers; blankets including swaddling blankets; baby bedding, including, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; pillow cases, pillow covers. 25 Int. Clothing, footwear and headgear; infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, including, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; swaddling clothes; waste bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retailing of goods (by any means); retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management; consultancy and advisory services in relation to the aforesaid 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services including software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications via a website; providing technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos via a website; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; hosting of an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, including, troubleshooting of computer software and hardware problems; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online non-downloadable neural network software; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online non-downloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data

input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online nondownloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, including, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online nondownloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics; consultancy and advisory services in relation to the aforesaid. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of sleep management including child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of sleep management including child and infant sleep management

NANIT: 09 Int. baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communication; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable

925678112 2/8/2022 Brazil and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras

NANIT: 11 Int. Electric night lights	925678210 Brazil	2/8/2022
NANIT: 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying cases	925678325 Brazil	2/8/2022
NANIT: 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets	925678430 Brazil	2/8/2022
NANIT: 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one piece garments; swaddling clothes; waste bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing	925678694 Brazil	2/8/2022
NANIT: 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management	925678864 Brazil	2/8/2022
NANIT: 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology	925678961 Brazil	2/8/2022

that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; providing a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online nondownloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online non-downloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software and hardware problems; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online non-downloadable neural network software; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making: providing online non-downloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online nondownloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online nondownloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics

NANIT: 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; Providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting

925679127 2/8/2022

Brazil

2136398

9/28/2021

Canada

images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communication; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment: downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying cases. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets. 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and onepiece garments; swaddling clothes; waste bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int.Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; providing a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning: cloud storage services for electronic data and files: providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software and hardware problems; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization: providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online non-downloadable neural network software; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online non-downloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online nondownloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software. namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable

software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; Providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications

2055611 10/5/2020 Canada

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; computer hardware; apparatus for transmission of communication; sound and video recording and playback machines; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced

63476973 3/23/2022 China visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; radio monitor for reappearance of sound and signal; electronic and digital video monitoring equipment; outdoor surveillance camera; monitoring apparatus, other than for medical purposes; LCD monitor; monitors [computer hardware]; monitors [computer programs]; communication computer; antenna for wireless communication equipment; telephone with internal communication system; simplex radio communication equipment for public radio stations; communication transmission equipment; positioning electronic devices for lost items using global positioning systems and cellular communication networks; intercommunication apparatus; network communication equipment; microphone for remote communication equipment; communication cable; electrical transmitter for communication; communication device switch; personal headsets for voice transmission devices; cables for sound and images transmission; optical fiber for sound and image transmission; motion sensor, breathing apparatus, except for artificial respiration; altimeters; height measuring instruments; optical sensor; assembly brackets for computer hardware; stands for photographic apparatus; tripods for cameras; cases for cameras; audio speaker cases; portable media player case; data processing apparatus; counters; apparatus to check franking; invoicing machines; ticket dispensers; dictating machines; holograms; hemline markers; lottery machine; voting machines; face recognition device; plotters; scales; surveying chains; signal lanterns; cases for smartphones; virtual reality headsets; cameras [photography]; distance measuring apparatus; speed checking apparatus for vehicles; densimeters; audiovisual teaching apparatus; inductors [electricity]; lasers, not for medical purposes; microscopes; materials for electricity mains [wires, cables]; semi-conductors; chips [integrated circuits]; coils, electric; transformers [electricity]; video screens; home remote; optical fibres [light conducting filaments]; heat regulating apparatus; lightning conductors; lonization apparatus not for the treatment of air or water; fire extinguishers; radiological apparatus for industrial purposes; protection devices for personal use against accidents; electric door bells; 3d spectacles; batteries, electric; slides [photography]; eggcandlers; electronic collars to train animals; decorative magnets; electrified fences; sports whistles; portable remote-control stopper

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; computer hardware; apparatus for transmission of communication; sound and video recording and playback machines; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and

67397051 China 9/23/2022

other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition: downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; radio monitor for reappearance of sound and signal; electronic and digital video monitoring equipment; outdoor surveillance camera; monitoring apparatus, other than for medical purposes; LCD monitor; monitors [computer hardware]; monitors [computer programs]; communication computer; antenna for wireless communication equipment; telephone with internal communication system; simplex radio communication equipment for public radio stations; communication transmission equipment; positioning electronic devices for lost items using global positioning systems and cellular communication networks; intercommunication apparatus; network communication equipment; microphone for remote communication equipment; communication cable; electrical transmitter for communication; communication device switch; personal headsets for voice transmission devices; cables for sound and images transmission; optical fiber for sound and image transmission; motion sensor; breathing apparatus, except for artificial respiration; altimeters; height measuring instruments; optical sensor; assembly brackets for computer hardware; stands for photographic apparatus; tripods for cameras; cases for cameras; audio speaker cases; portable media player

case; data processing apparatus; counters; apparatus to check franking; invoicing machines; ticket dispensers; dictating machines; holograms; hemline markers; lottery machine; voting machines; face recognition device; plotters; scales; surveying chains; signal lanterns; cases for smartphones; virtual reality headsets; cameras [photography]; distance measuring apparatus; speed checking apparatus for vehicles; densimeters; audiovisual teaching apparatus; inductors [electricity]; lasers, not for medical purposes; microscopes; materials for electricity mains [wires, cables]; semi-conductors; chips [integrated circuits]; coils, electric; transformers [electricity]; video screens; home remote; optical fibres [light conducting filaments]; heat regulating apparatus; lightning conductors; lonization apparatus not for the treatment of air or water; fire extinguishers; radiological apparatus for industrial purposes; protection devices for personal use against accidents; electric door bells; 3d spectacles; batteries, electric; slides [photography]; eggcandlers; electronic collars to train animals; decorative magnets; electrified fences; sports whistles; portable remote-control stopper

14711111. 11 lift. 14ight lights, electric light light, safety lamps, pendant		
lamp; LED light fixture; lighting fixture; table lamp; ultraviolet ray		
lamps, not for medical purposes; curing lamps, not for medical		
purposes; heaters, electric, for feeding bottles; milk cooling		
installations; air purifier for baby carriage; child safety cover for		
bathtub spout; electric heater for baby wipes; children's toilet (sanitary		
equipment); electric bottle sterilizer; bed warmers		

NANIT: 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags;
swaddling blankets; diaper changing cloths for babies; sleeping bags
for babies; baby buntings; cot bumpers [bed linen]; baby blanket;
textile material; fabrics for textile use; plastic material [substitute for
fabrics]; towel for children

NANIT: 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying cases

NANIT: 25 Int. Infant wear; waist bands; infant sleepers being		
clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing; costumes used in		
children's dress up games; jumpers [pullovers]; children's jumpsuit;		
layettes [clothing]; baby crawler; non-paper baby bibs; pyjamas;		
children's shoes; kid hat; leggings [leg warmers]		

NANIT: 35 Int. Systemization of data in computer databases;		
compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of		
information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data		
in computer databases; computerized database management;		
presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes;		
provision of an online marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and		
services; providing consumer product information through the Internet;		
providing consumer product advice; data processing services [office		
functions]; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases;		
computer data entry service; providing business data		

NANIT: 42 Int. Software as a service [SaaS]; platform as a service
[PaaS]; creating and maintaining websites for others; hosting computer

63466659	
China	

3/23/2022

63493255	3/23/2022
China	

63495350 3/23/2022 China

63493281 China

63475714 3/23/2022 China

63480097 China

3/23/2022

3/23/2022

C-15

websites; providing information relating to computer technology and programming via a website; design, create, host and maintain internet sites for third parties; image processing software design; computer graphic design for video projection mapping; provide computer software design for others; computer software design for computer animation design; computer software development; design and development of computer hardware and software; updating of data processing software; computer software design; software engineering services for data processing; design of computer software for controlling self-service terminals; provide online non-downloadable single sign-on software temporary use service; research in the field of artificial intelligence technology; cloud storage service for electronic data; cloud storage service for electronic files; cloud computing; consulting services in the field of cloud; computing; online data storage service; troubleshoot computer software; monitoring of computer systems to detect breakdowns; repair of computer software; design and development of virtual reality software; development and creation of computer programs for data processing; database design and development; user authentication services using single sign-on technology for online software applications; design and development of instant messaging software; consumer product safety testing; design of computer-simulated models; computer programming in medical care

NANIT: 44 Int. Medical consultation; consultation service about health care; health consultancy service; medical assistance consultation provided by doctors and other medical professionals; lactation counseling service; health counselling; dietary and nutritional advice; health screening services for sleep apnea; infant psychotherapy; paediatric care services; providing health information; health assessment services; chiropractic services for children; providing behavioral analysis for medical purposes; health care provided through a network by a health care provider under contract

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communications; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for

63491087 China 3/23/2022

A0118865 Colombia 1/28/2022

C-16

machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data: downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases: travel bags: carrying bags. 24 Int. Bed sheets: bed linen: crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; swaddling clothes. 25 Int. Infant wear, children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; waist bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; hosting a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; hosting a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading,

transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing computer software and hardware problems; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online nondownloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online nondownloadable neural network software; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online nondownloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communication; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision

018568575 European Union 9/29/2021

systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying cases. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets. 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and onepiece garments; swaddling clothes; waste bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a

wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; providing a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software and hardware problems; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online non-downloadable neural network software; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online non-downloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online nondownloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online nondownloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int.

Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; Providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management

NANIT: 09 Int.: Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communication; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning: downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised

305892003 Hong Kong 7/25/2022

C-21

learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying cases. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets. 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one piece garments; swaddling clothes; waste bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; providing a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software and hardware problems; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online non-downloadable neural network software; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online non-downloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online nondownloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data

analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online nondownloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; Providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Scientific, research, navigation, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, audiovisual, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, detecting, testing, inspecting, life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling the distribution or use of electricity; apparatus and instruments for recording, transmitting, reproducing or processing sound, images or data; recorded and downloadable media, computer software, blank digital or analogue recording and storage media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating devices; computers and computer peripheral devices; diving suits, divers' masks, ear plugs for divers, nose clips for divers and swimmers, gloves for divers, breathing apparatus for underwater swimming; fireextinguishing apparatus; baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communication; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement. monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and

V0124652 2/2/2022 Iceland virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data: downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Apparatus and installations for lighting; Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying cases. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets. 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one piece garments; swaddling clothes; waste bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services for a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services for a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis, industrial research and industrial design services: quality control and authentication services; design and development of computer hardware and software; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; providing a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for

processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online non-downloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software and hardware problems; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online nondownloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online nondownloadable neural network software; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online nondownloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics; Software as a service; providing online nondownloadable software. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; Providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communications; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and

A0118865 India 1/28/2022

playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying bags. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; swaddling clothes. 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; waist bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece

clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; hosting a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; hosting a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing computer software and hardware problems; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online nondownloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online nondownloadable neural network software; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online nondownloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised

learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int.: Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management

NANIT: 09 Int.: Cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communication; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors,

344279 10/12/2021 Israel cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying cases. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets. 25 Int. Clothing; footwear; headgear. 35 int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Providing a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online nondownloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online non-downloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online nondownloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software and hardware problems; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online non-downloadable neural network software; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online non-downloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised

learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; Providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communications; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial

A0118865 1/28/2022 Japan intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying bags. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; swaddling clothes. 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; waist bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; hosting a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; hosting a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing computer software and hardware problems; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online nondownloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online nondownloadable neural network software; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online nondownloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for

data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission: apparatus for transmission of communication; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and ai (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial

TM2021027655 10/6/2021 Malaysia intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; safety, security and lifesaving apparatus and instruments; audiovisual and information technology equipment

NANIT: 11 Int. Electric night lights; lighting apparatus and installations	TM2021027657 Malaysia	10/6/2021
NANIT: 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying cases; luggage and carrying bags	TM2021027659 Malaysia	10/6/2021
NANIT: 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; household linen; bedspreads; sleeping bag liners; bed blankets; crib bumpers [bed linen]; baby buntings	TM2021027661 Malaysia	10/6/2021
NANIT: 25 Int. Infant wear; waist bands; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing; costumes used in children's dress up games; jumpers [pullovers]; children's jumpsuit; layettes [clothing]; baby crawler; non-paper baby bibs; pyjamas; children's shoes; kid hat; leggings [leg warmers]	63493281 Malaysia	10/5/2021

NANIT: 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management; office functions; business management; retail services

NANIT: 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; providing a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos;

TM2021027667 10/6/2021 Malaysia

TM2021027666 10/6/2021

Malaysia

providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online nondownloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online non-downloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software and hardware problems; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and ai (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online non-downloadable neural network software; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online non-downloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online nondownloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online nondownloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics; software as a service (SAAS); technological consultancy; technological research; scientific research

NANIT: 44 Int. consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management; health care; child health care; health consulting; child health care consulting

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting

TM2021027668 10/6/2021

Malaysia

A0118865 Mexico 1/28/2022

images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communications; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment: downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying bags. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; swaddling clothes. 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; waist bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; hosting a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; hosting a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning: cloud storage services for electronic data and files: providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing computer software and hardware problems; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online nondownloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online nondownloadable neural network software; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online nondownloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer

vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communication; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language

1190712 3/30/2022 New Zealand generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying cases. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets. 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and onepiece garments; swaddling clothes; waste bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; providing a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software and hardware problems; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online non-downloadable neural network software; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online non-downloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display,

modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online nondownloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online nondownloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; Providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communications; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software

A0118865 Norway 1/28/2022

for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying bags. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; swaddling clothes. 25 Int. Infant wear, children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; waist bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; hosting a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; hosting a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing computer software and hardware problems; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online nondownloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online nondownloadable neural network software; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online nondownloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communications; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and

A0118865 Philippines 1/28/2022

analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying bags. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; swaddling clothes. 25 Int. Infant wear, children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; waist bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; hosting a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; hosting a web site featuring technology that enables

internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing computer software and hardware problems; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online nondownloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online nondownloadable neural network software; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online nondownloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence. machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communications; apparatus for recording,

A0118865 Russia 1/28/2022

transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying bags. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; swaddling clothes. 25 Int. Infant wear, children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; waist bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; hosting a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; hosting a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing computer software and hardware problems; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online nondownloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online nondownloadable neural network software; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online nondownloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communications; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage

A0118865 1/28/2022 Singapore of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying bags. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; swaddling clothes. 25 Int. Infant wear, children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; waist bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; hosting a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; hosting a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing computer software and hardware problems; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online nondownloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online nondownloadable neural network software; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online nondownloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and

machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communication; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, 202203248 South Africa 2/3/2022

graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras

NANIT: 11 Int. Electric night lights.	202203249 South Africa	2/3/2022
NANIT: 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying cases	202203250 South Africa	2/3/2022
NANIT: 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets.	202203251 South Africa	2/3/2022
NANIT: 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one piece garments; swaddling clothes; waste bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing.	202203252 South Africa	2/3/2022
NANIT: 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management	202203253 South Africa	2/3/2022
NANIT: 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; providing a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and	202203254 South Africa	2/3/2022

viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online nondownloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online non-downloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software and hardware problems; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online non-downloadable neural network software; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online non-downloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online nondownloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online nondownloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics.

NANIT: 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; Providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communications; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision

202203255 2/3/2022 South Africa

A0118865 South Korea

18865 1/28/2022

systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying bags. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; swaddling clothes. 25 Int. Infant wear, children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; waist bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a

wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; hosting a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; hosting a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing computer software and hardware problems; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online nondownloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online nondownloadable neural network software; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online nondownloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems

with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communications; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning: downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised

A0118865 Switzerland 1/28/2022

C-53

learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying bags. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; swaddling clothes. 25 Int. Infant wear, children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; waist bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; hosting a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; hosting a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing computer software and hardware problems; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online nondownloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online nondownloadable neural network software; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online nondownloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing. distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communication; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement and measuring height; breath monitoring apparatus, other than for medical purposes; sensors, cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and

111007753 2/7/2022 Taiwan activity recognition; downloadable and recorded computer software platforms, namely, computer software platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying cases. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets. 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one piece garments; swaddling clothes; waste bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring computer peripherals, electronic materials, baby products, baby monitors, cameras, video cameras, clothing, sheets, blankets, and bedding; online retail store services featuring computer peripherals, electronic materials, baby products, baby monitors, cameras, video cameras, clothing, sheets, blankets, and bedding; computer data processing services; systemization of information in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; computer database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring non-downloadable software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing temporary use of online nondownloadable computer software featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications via a website; providing temporary use of online nondownloadable computer software featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos via a website; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online nondownloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online non-downloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing temporary use of online nondownloadable software featuring an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software problems; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence)

platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online non-downloadable neural network software; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online non-downloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable computer software platforms, namely, computer software platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision. 45 Int. Health consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communications; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial

A0118865 Thailand 1/28/2022

intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision: downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying bags. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; swaddling clothes, 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; waist bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; hosting a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; hosting a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing computer software and hardware problems; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online nondownloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online nondownloadable neural network software; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online nondownloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision: providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communications; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking

A0118865 Turkey 1/28/2022

sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition. graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying bags. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; swaddling clothes. 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; waist bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of

information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; hosting a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; hosting a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing computer software and hardware problems; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online nondownloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online nondownloadable neural network software; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online nondownloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of

child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communications; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and

A0118865 Ukraine 1/28/2022

computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying bags. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; swaddling clothes. 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; waist bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; hosting a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; hosting a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing computer software and hardware problems; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online nondownloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online nondownloadable neural network software; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online nondownloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and

automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communications; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement. monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and

A0118865 1/28/2022 UAE activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying bags. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; swaddling clothes. 25 Int. Infant wear, children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; waist bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing, 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; hosting a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; hosting a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing computer software and hardware problems; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online nondownloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online nondownloadable neural network software; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online nondownloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communication; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality

UK0000370429 3/25/2022 1 UK environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying cases. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets. 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and onepiece garments; swaddling clothes; waste bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing; headwear and footwear. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; providing a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online nondownloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online non-downloadable software using artificial intelligence for

machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software and hardware problems; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online non-downloadable neural network software; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online non-downloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online nondownloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software. namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online nondownloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning. supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; providing a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software and

hardware problems; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online non-downloadable neural network software; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online non-downloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online nondownloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online nondownloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management: Providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; Providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communication; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and

UK0091475985 3/2/2016 6 UK

97041988 9/23/2021 US playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying cases. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets. 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and onepiece garments; swaddling clothes; waist bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece

clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; providing a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software and hardware problems; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online non-downloadable neural network software; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online non-downloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online nondownloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online nondownloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive

analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; Providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission; apparatus for transmission of communication; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial

4202136834 9/29/2021 Vietnam intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying cases. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets. 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and onepiece garments; swaddling clothes; waste bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; providing a website featuring technology that allows subscribers view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; providing a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting of computer software and hardware problems; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online non-downloadable neural network software; providing online non-downloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online non-downloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online nondownloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and

activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, unsupervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online nondownloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; Providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

NANIT: 09 Int. Baby monitors; cameras; video cameras; digital video cameras; video monitors; remote video monitoring system consisting primarily of a camera and video monitor for recording and transmitting images to a remote location; computer hardware; wireless communication devices for voice, data or image transmission: apparatus for transmission of communications; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound; sound and video recording and playback machines; electronic devices for detecting movement, monitoring breathing, and measuring height; day and night vision systems primarily comprised of day and night sensors, day and night cameras, and monitors; temperature, humidity, and sleep tracking sensors; downloadable and recorded software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; downloadable and recorded computer application software for mobile phones and other wireless devices, namely, software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and receive alert notifications; downloadable and recorded software allowing subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; downloadable and recorded software for sleep tracking and management; downloadable and recorded computer software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; downloadable and recorded augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; downloadable and recorded machine learning software; downloadable and recorded neural network software; downloadable and recorded software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; downloadable and recorded software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial

1/28/2022

IR 1674593 **WIPO** (extending to Colombia, India, Japan, Mexico, Norway, Philippines, Russia. Singapore, South Korea, Switzerland, Thailand. Turkey, Ukraine, Vietnam, and UAE)

C-74

intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; downloadable and recorded software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; downloadable and recorded software, namely, knowledge-based artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; downloadable and recorded software for the storage of electronic data; downloadable and recorded software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; cases for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; mounts for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras; stands for baby monitors, video monitors, cameras, and video cameras. 11 Int. Electric night lights. 18 Int. Travel cases; travel bags; carrying bags. 24 Int. Bed sheets; bed linen; crib sheets; sleeping bags; swaddling blankets; baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets; swaddling clothes. 25 Int. Infant wear; children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear. pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; waist bands; infant wearable blankets; infant sleepers being clothing; infant and toddler one piece clothing. 35 Int. Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer electronics and goods; data processing services; systemization of data in computer databases; compiling of information into computer databases; systemization of information into computer databases; updating and maintenance of data in computer databases; computerized database management; database management. 42 Int. Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for viewing, monitoring, and analyzing video streams and for receiving alert notifications; hosting a website featuring technology that allows subscribers to view, monitor, and analyze video streams and to receive notifications; hosting a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to share documents, images and videos; providing online non-downloadable software for processing, reproducing, synchronizing, recording, organizing, downloading, uploading, transmitting, sharing, streaming, receiving, playing and viewing images, audio, video and data files; providing online non-downloadable software for sleep tracking and management; providing online nondownloadable software using artificial intelligence for machine learning; cloud storage services for electronic data and files; providing online non-downloadable cloud computing software for use in electronic storage of data; providing an online network environment that features technology that enables users to share data; technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing computer software and hardware problems; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating interaction and communication between humans and AI (artificial intelligence) platforms; providing online non-downloadable augmented and virtual reality software for navigating an augmented reality environment; providing online nondownloadable augmented and virtual reality software for object tracking, motion control and content visualization; providing online non-downloadable machine learning software; providing online nondownloadable neural network software; providing online nondownloadable software for facilitating data transmission, data collection, data analysis, and decision-making; providing online nondownloadable software for use in general purpose computation, manipulation of collections of data, data analysis, image content analysis, information analysis, data transformation, data input/output, communications, speech recognition, graphics display, modeling and testing for use in the fields of artificial intelligence, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization and machine learning; providing online non-downloadable software for data management, analytics and pattern and activity recognition; providing online non-downloadable software, namely, knowledgebased artificial intelligence platforms, data analytics platforms, and automation platforms for use in the fields of advanced visualization, data acquisition, data analysis, data integration, artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, high performance computing, distributed computing, virtualization, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; providing online non-downloadable software for the storage of electronic data; providing online non-downloadable software for artificial intelligence, machine learning, deep learning, natural language generation, statistical learning, supervised learning, un-supervised learning, data mining, predictive analytics, business intelligence, and computer vision; troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing problems with consumer electronics. 44 Int. Consulting services in the field of child and infant sleep management; providing information and advice in the field of child and infant sleep management.

SMART SHEETS: 24 Int. baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets.	A0107927 EU	4/20/2021
SMART SHEETS: 24 Int. baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets.	IR 1598188 UK	4/20/2021
SMART SHEETS: 24 Int. baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets	6804746 US	7/26/2022
SMART SHEETS: 24 Int. baby bedding, namely, fitted crib sheets and crib blankets.	IR 1598188 WIPO (extending to EU and UK)	4/20/2021

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description

None.

Registration/ Application Number

Registration/ Application

<u>Date</u>

D-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007895 FRAME: 0089